Maine law.
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IN FAVOR OF PHILIP KRISILOS, OF PORTLAND 

RESOLVES, 1957 

Chapter 108 

1041 

CHAP. 112 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Town of Milo for Aid to Mabelle Brawn. 

Town of Milo; reimbursed. . Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of $55 to be paid to 
the town of Milo to reimburse it for aid given to Mabelle Brawn. 

Effective August 28, 1957 

Chapter 109 

RESOL VE, Reimbursing Town of Bristol for Certain Pauper Claims. 

Town of Bristol; ·reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, ap­
propriated from the general fund of the State the sum of $562.IO to be paid to 
the town of Bristol to reimburse it for aid given to Thomas Tonney, Mr. and Mrs. 
Thomas Poland and Winfield Carter; state paupers. 

Effective August 28, 1957 

Chapter 110 

RESOLVE, in Favor of City of Ellsworth. 

City of Ellsworth; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of $56245 to be paid 
to the city of Ellsworth to reimburse it for aid given to Lester G. Foss and 
family, state paupers. 

Effective August 28, 1957 

Chapter 111 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Town of Franklin. 

Town of Franklin; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of $I56.03 to be paid to 
the town of Franklin to reimburse it for aid given to Lester G. Foss and family, 
state paupers. 

Effective August 28, 1957 

Chapter 112 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Philip Krisilos, of Portland. 

Philip Krisilos; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, ap­
propriated from the general fund of the State the sum of $9046 to be paid to 
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